

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10024/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in RSA No. 1346/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

SIDDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAPPA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59854/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59857/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.59859/2021-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.59861/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59853/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.59858/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.59856/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.59863/2021-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date : 27-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sai Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)