

ITEM NO.21
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15719/2021

SIDDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Raja Venktappa Naik, Adv.
Miss Saket Gautam, Adv.
Miss Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Miss Apeksha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arup Ratan Dutta Choudhury, Adv.
Mrs. Sonal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Naeem Ilyas, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali N. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Binte Zainab Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1(ii) and 3(i) are reported to be dead.
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four
weeks' time to take appropriate steps in that regard. Time

Contd....

of four weeks is granted to the Ld. counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps and filing fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.1(i), 1(iii), 3(iii) and respondent No.2.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3(ii) and 3(iv), but none has entered appearance.

Cause title has been amended accordingly.

List on 7.2.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar