

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15719/2021

SIDDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Pahwa
Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.
Miss Gitanjali N. Sharma, Adv.
Miss Safeena Khan, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.1(ii) and 3(i), despite final opportunity having been granted in that regard. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Service upon respondent Nos.1(i), 1(iii), 3(iii) and 2 remains incomplete as spare copies and fresh particulars

Contd...

have not been filed, despite grant of final opportunity in that regard. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Respondent Nos.3(ii) and 3(iv) have been duly served, however no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1(i) and respondent No.2 and prays for time in that regard. The undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar