

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA

44075/2022, 44076/2022, 44078/2022, 44079/2022, 44082/2022, 60845/2022, 60846/2022, 60848/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15719/2021

SIDDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 60845/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 44075/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 60846/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 44078/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 44082/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 44079/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 44076/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 60848/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 10-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed requisite documents explaining that he has complied with all the office objections. The registry to verify the said compliance on the basis of statement of the counsel and list the matter after two weeks if there is still some default.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)