

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15719/2021

SIDDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 44075/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 60845/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 60846/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. And IA No. 44078/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. And IA No. 44082/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 44079/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 60848/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No. 44076/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 07-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Raja Venkta Naik, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Mahato, Adv.
Ms. Goldy Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saket Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Pal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Sundri, Adv.
Ms. Nayan Maggo, Adv.
Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.
Ms. Ruma Pathak, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Satheesh, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Puniya, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to file fresh particulars
respondent Nos. 1(1), 1(3), 3(3) and 2.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(Malekar Nagaraj)
Court Master