

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15719/2021

SIDDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60845/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 44075/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 60846/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 44078/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 44082/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 44079/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60848/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 44076/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 12-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 60845/2022, 44075/2022, 60846/2022, 44078/2022,
60848/2022 and 44076/2022

None is present though the matter is called out twice.

All the applications stand dismissed in default.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER