

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15719/2021

SIDDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Simran Sadyora, Adv.
Mr Sandeep, Adv.
Mr Sunil Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr Mukesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr Avadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Mr Raja Venktappa Naik, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Dubey, Adv.
Mr Roshan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr Dharam Pal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA for substitution has been dismissed in respect of deceased respondent nos. 1(ii) and 3(i) in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.12.1.2023.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

Contd...

Item no.28

Respondent no.3(iii) has refused to accept the notice, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 28.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar