

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15719/2021

SIDDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Mr Rajavenktappa Naik, Adv.
Ms Suraja Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr Sudhir Singh, Adv.
Mr K.R.Satheesh, Adv.
Mr Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr Gulab Chandra Yadav, Adv.
Mr Manish Dhingra, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Dubey, Adv.
Ms Saloni Sharan, Adv.
Ms Ruma Pathak, Adv.
Ms Goldy Goyal, Adv.
Ms Nayan Maggo, Adv.
Ms Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA for substitution in respect of deceased respondent nos. 1(ii) and 3(i) was dismissed on default vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.12.1.2023.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1(i,iii), 2 and 3(ii-iv) but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar