

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15719/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in RSA No. 1346/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi]

SIDDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59863/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT, IA No. 59861/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 44082/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 44079/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 106280/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 106275/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 59856/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 29-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Raghvendra Naik, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Exemption Applications are allowed.
2. The respondents (original defendants) although served with the notice issued by this Court have chosen not to remain present before this Court either in-person or through an Advocate.
3. The High Court while allowing the Second Appeal filed by the respondents (original defendants) has reversed the concurrent findings recorded by the Courts below, i.e., the Trial Court and

the First Appellate Court. The suit of the plaintiff came to be allowed.

4. Leave granted.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)